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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:
Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:
CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P488819

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P387254)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
FAIL-SAFE

CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-20-120-EDD

1X4 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH P12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

8285.5 lumens

N/A

63.9 lumens/watt
1.01/1.04/1.24

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

129.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488819

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-20-120-EDD

0% Up

100% Dn

3,567cd

—0°-180°

— — - 45°-225°

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°

2,675 cd

1,784 cd

892 cd

170°

(%) COOPER

160°

Lighting Solutions

150°
140°
130°
120°
110°
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°
30°

90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488819
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-20-120-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78 86
3 90 80 72 65 88 78 71 65 75
4 83 71 62 55 81 70 61 55 67
5 76 63 54 48 74 62 54 48 60
6 70 57 48 42 68 56 48 42 54
7 65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37 49
8 61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33 45
9 57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30 42
10 53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 9599 9599 9599
5° 9217 9152 9152
10° 8578 8500 8566
15° 8140 8125 8204
20° 7841 7897 7958
25° 7617 7741 7786
30° 7433 7616 7663
35° 7305 7519 7595
40° 7176 7468 7530
45° 7028 7394 7483
50° 6873 7302 7399
55° 6682 7196 7226
60° 6442 6999 6985
65° 6106 6731 6685
70° 5701 6276 6199
75° 5032 5560 5504
80° 4088 4531 4310
85° 2834 2890 2779

30

111
95

80
69

60
53
47
42
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report

10

111
92
76
64

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
82
73
65
58
53
48
44
41
38

@ C

30

106
91
78
67
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

10

106
89
74
62
54
46
41
36
33
29
27

20
10
50

102
90
79
70
63
56
51
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
65
57
51
45
41
37
34
31

10

102
86
72
61
53
46
40
36
32
29
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
84
70
59
51
44
38
34

30
27

25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488819
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-20-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 315.2 3.8 o° 3567 3567 3567 3567 3567

10°-20° 825.6 10.0 5° 3412 3404 3388 3386 3388 317
20°-30° 1200.6 145 15° 2922 2915 2916 2936 2945 825
30°-40° 1428.7 17.2 25° 2565 2587 2607 2628 2622 1182
40°-50° 1483.4 17.9 35° 2224 2251 2289 2324 2312 1390
50°-60° 1343.9 16.2 45° 1847 1880 1943 1964 1966 1428
60°-70° 1014.1 12.2 55° 1424 1458 1534 1545 1540 1272
70°-80° 552.6 6.7 65° 959 987 1057 1055 1050 948
80°-90° 121.4 1.5 75° 484 504 535 538 529 516
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 92 93 94 93 90 116
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2341.4 28.3

0°-40° 3770.0 455

0°-60° 6597.4 79.6

0°-90° 8285.5 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 8285.5 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P488819
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-20-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o°[ 3567.0 3567.0 3567.0 3567.0 3567.0
2.5°| 35358 35323 35207 3516.2 35153
se| 34120 34039 33879 33861 3387.9
7.5°| 32640 3255.0 3239.1 32453 32533
10°| 3139.2 31169 31106 3119.6 3134.7
12.5°| 30278 3009.9 3004.6 3027.8 3038.5
15°| 2921.7  2914.6 2916.4 2936.0 2944.9
17.5°| 28299 28255 28371 2852.2  2856.7
20°| 27381  2747.0 27577 2773.8 2779.1
22.5°| 26481  2665.0 2682.9 27042  2697.1
25°| 25652  2586.6 2607.1 26285  2622.3
27.5°| 24769 25019 2530.4 2553.6  2544.7
30°| 23922 24235 2451.1 2479.6  2466.3
32.5°| 23085 2337.9 23709 24057 2390.5
35°| 22238  2250.6 22889 2323.7 23121
37.5°| 21303 21632 22069 22372  2229.2
40°| 20429 20732 21258 21454 21436
42.5°| 19546  1979.6 20349 2057.1  2053.6
45°| 1846.8  1879.8 1943.0 1964.5  1966.2
475°| 17514 17791 1846.8 1863.7 1867.3
50°| 1641.8 1676.6 17443 1764.8 1767.5
525°| 15339 15713 16409 1655.1  1657.9
55°| 1424.3  1458.2  1533.9 1544.7  1540.2
57.5°| 13094  1350.3 1419.9 14252  1429.7
60°| 11970 12327 1300.4 13075 1297.8
62.5°| 10749 11115 1181.0 1182.8 1174.7
65°| 9590 9867 1057.1 1055.3  1049.9
67.5°| 8378 8717 9234 9252 9208
70°| 7246  747.8  797.7 7986  787.9
725°| 6026 6275  667.6 6623  659.6
75°| 4840  503.6 5348 5384 5294
77.5°| 3753 389.5 4127 4100  400.2
80°| 263.8 275.4 2924 2888  278.1
82.5°| 1684 175.6 1863  181.8  177.4

85° 91.8 92.7 93.6 92.7 90.0
87.5° 33.9 34.8 34.8 33.9 31.2
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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